
  
AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO THE CONTRACT WITH 

DOKKEN ENGINEERING, INC. 
 
 THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 22nd day of October 2024, by and between DOKKEN 
ENGINEERING, Inc., and COUNTY OF NEVADA.  Said Amendment will amend the prior 
agreement between the parties entitled “Professional Engineering Services for the South Yuba River 
at North Bloomfield Road Bridge Replacement  Project” executed on December 2, 2014, by 
Resolution No. 14-529.   
  

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the scope of work as detailed in “Exhibit A3,” 
attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties agree to extend the contract completion date to December 31, 2025; 

and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the contract amount with an increase of $124,167.23 
as detailed in “Exhibit B3,” attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein; and 
 
 WHEREAS, this amendment shall be effective when signed by both parties. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. The original scope of work is amended to include “Exhibit A3” as attached.  

2. The contract completion date is extended to December 31, 2025. 

3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force 
and effect except as amended herein. 

 
 

    COUNTY OF NEVADA 
  
 
       BY: ____________________________ 
               Chair, Board of Supervisors  
 
 
 
ATTEST:      CONTRACTOR: 
 
 
By:____________________________  By:____________________________ 
     Clerk of the Board of Supervisors         
 
 


